Operating segments are defined as components of an enterprise about which separate financial information

is available that is evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision maker, or decision-making group, in
deciding how to allocate resources and in assessing performance. All of the Company’s operations are
within the mineral exploration sector in Canada and the USA (Note 5). No material assets and revenue
exist in the USA for separate presentation, other than what is included in Note 5.

13.   RESTATEMENT

   The Company has restated the comparative financial information on the statements of financial position as

at September 30, 2020 and October 1, 2019 and the comparative financial information on the statements
of loss and comprehensive loss, cash flows and changes in shareholders’ equity for the year ended
September 30, 2020.  The restatement is a result of the Company erroneously recording a deferred tax
liability and deferred tax expense in relation to proceeds received from issuance of flow-through shares in
prior years.

Effects on Statements of Financial Position

 As at September 30, 2020 As at October 1, 2019

Previously

stated Adjustments As Restated
Previously

stated Adjustments As restated

Total Assets $6,676,201 - $6,676,201 $11,695,227  $11,695,227

Deferred tax liability $1,214,040 ($1,214,040) - $567,470 ($567,470) -

Total liabilities $2,601,752 ($1,214,040) $1,387,712 $1,255,013 ($567,470) $687,543

Shareholders’ equity:
Deficit ($54,654,210) $1,214,040 ($53,440,170) ($44,030,655) $567,470 ($43,463,185)

Total shareholders’
equity (deficit) $4,074,449 $1,214,040 $5,288,489 $10,440,214 $567,470 $11,007,684

KODIAK COPPER CORP. (formerly Dunnedin Ventures Inc.)
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2022
(Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

21

13.   RESTATEMENT (continued)

Effects on Statements of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

 For the year ended September 30, 2020

 Previously stated Adjustments As restated

Loss before income taxes ($9,976,985) - ($9,976,985)

Deferred income tax ($646,570) $646,570 -
Loss for the year ($10,623,555) $646,570 ($9,976,985)

Weighted number of
shares outstanding

33,817,723 - 33,817,723

Basic and diluted loss per
share

($0.31) - ($0.30)

Effects on Statements of Cash Flows

 For the year ended September 30, 2020
 Previously stated Adjustments As restated

Operating activities:
Loss for the year ($10,623,555) $646,570 ($9,976,985)

Total operating activities ($1,370,328) - ($1,370,328)

Total investing activities ($1,765,103) - ($1,765,103)

Total financing activities $4,875,747 - $4,875,747